AGENDA
JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE - Pre-Fiscal Session Budget Hearings

Thursday, March 7, 2024

9:00 AM
Room A, MAC
Little Rock, Arkansas
Sen. Jonathan Dismang, Chair Rep. Lane Jean, Chair Rep. Lee Johnson
Sen. Ricky Hill, Vice-Chair Rep. Frances Cavenaugh, Vice-Chair Rep. Nicole Clowney
Sen. Linda Chesterfield Rep. Matthew J. Shepherd Rep. Jay Richardson
Sen. Stephanie Flowers Rep. Jon S. Eubanks Rep. Andrew Collins
Sen. Missy Irvin Rep. Stephen Magie Rep. Brian S. Evans
Sen. Jane English Rep. Mike Holcomb Rep. Mark D. McElroy
Sen. Gary Stubblefield Rep. Dwight Tosh Rep. Jon Milligan
Sen. Jimmy Hickey, Jr Rep. Vivian Flowers Rep. Delia J. Haak
Sen. Bart Hester Rep. Marcus E. Richmond Rep. Ryan A. Rose
Sen. Scott Flippo Rep. Roger D. Lynch Rep. Tara Shephard
Sen. Blake Johnson Rep. Jim Wooten Rep. Jeff Wardlaw, ex officio
Sen. Breanne Davis Rep. Mark Perry Rep. Richard Womack, ex officio
Sen. Mark Johnson Rep. Jamie Scott Rep. Les D. Eaves, ex officio
Sen. Greg Leding Rep. Denise Garner Rep. Jimmy Gazaway, ex officio

Sen. Kim Hammer

Sen. Dan Sullivan

Sen. Clarke Tucker

Sen. Ben Gilmore

Sen. Bryan King

Sen. Reginald Murdock

Sen. Clint Penzo

Sen. Justin Boyd

Sen. Jim Petty

Sen. John Payton

Sen. Ronald Caldwell, ex officio
Sen. Terry Rice, ex officio
Sen. David Wallace, ex officio
Sen. Steve Crowell, ex officio

A. Call to Order
B. Reports and Communications
1. Letter from Auditor of State Requesting an Appropriation Increase for the District Judge Travel

Expense
Budget Appropriation A-Book Budget
Requests Page Page Analyst
Manual/Page
C. Department of Human Services (9908) 1/53 206 Lilah Walls
Ms. Kristi Putnam, Secretary

Placement & Residential Licensing Board 55
TANF Block Grant Paying 57
Individual Development Account Program 59
Department of Human Services 61

Note: All exhibits for this meeting are available by electronic means and are accessible on the General
Assembly's website at www.arkleg.state.ar.us

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions
designating areas as 'Members and Staff Only'.


http://www.arkleg.state.ar.us

DHS Secretary’s Office (0716) 1/63
Ms. Kristi Putnam, Secretary

Various Building Construction

Consolidated Cost

DHS — Admin Paying Account

DHS — Grants Paying Account

DHS Division of Aging, Adult and

Behavioral Health Services (0731) 1/73
Mr. Jay Hill, Director

Community Alcohol Safety

Alcohol and Drug Abuse Prevention

Mental Health Grants

Meals on Wheels

DHS — Admin Paying Account

DHS — Grants Paying Account

Patient Benefits — Cash in Treasury

Senior Olympics

Vets Mental Health Grant

Community Based Crisis Intervention

DHS Children and Family Services (0770) 1/105
Ms. Tiffany Wright, Director

State Residential Treatment

Foster Care

DHS — Admin Paying Account

DHS — Grants Paying Account

DHS — Children’s Trust Fund

Safe Harbor for SEC

DHS County Operations (0719) 1/121
Ms. Mary Franklin, Director

County — Aid to Aged, Blind, Disabled

County — Refugee Resettlement Program

County — Homeless Assistance Grant

Hunger Coalition

Medicaid Tobacco Settlement Program

DHS — Admin Paying Account

DHS — Grants Paying Account (897)

DHS — Grants Paying Account (898

DHS Developmental Disabilities (0745) 1/144
Mr. Thomas Tarpley, Director

Special Olympics

Children’s Medical Services

Children’s Medical Services — Federal

Community Programs

Grants to Community Providers

65
67
69
71

76
78
80
82
84
87
89
91
93
95

107
109
111
113
115
117

123
125
127
129
131
134
137
140

146
148
150
152
154

234

210

219

222

225

Lilah Walls

Lilah Walls

Lilah Walls

Lilah Walls

Lilah Walls



DHS — Admin Paying Account
Inter-Divisional Programs

DHS Medical Services (0755) 1/162

Ms. Elizabeth Pitman, Director
Nursing Home Quality
Medicaid Tobacco Settlement Program
Medicaid Tobacco Settlement Grants — Prescription Drugs
Medicaid Tobacco Settlement Grants — Hosp & Medical
Nursing Home Closure Costs
Long Term Care Facility Receivership
DHS — Admin Paying Account
DHS — Grants Paying Account — Prescription Drugs
DHS — Grants Paying Account — Private Nursing Home
DHS — Grants Paying Account — ARKids B Program
DHS — Grants Paying Account — Hosp & Medical Services
DHS — Grants Paying Account — Public Nursing Home
DHS — Grants Paying Account — Infant Infirmary
DHS — Grants Paying Account — Child & Family Life

Institute

DHS Division of Provider Services &

Quality Assurance (0751) 1/198
Ms. Martina Smith Director

Medicaid Tobacco Settlement Program

DHS — Admin Paying Account

DHS Grants Paying Account (Grants & Aid)

DHS Youth Services Division (0773)  1/206
Mr. Michael Crump, Director

Community Based Sanction

Community Services

Federal Child & Youth Services Grants

Residential Services

DHS — Admin Paying Account

D. Department of Education (DOE) —
Public School Fund 1/218
Mr. Jacob Oliva, Secretary
Education Renewal Zones
APSCN (AR Public School Computer Network)
Public School Fund

Education Arkansas State Library
Public School Fund (0519) 1/251
Ms. Jennifer Chilcoat, State Librarian
Aid to Public Library

156
159

165
167
169
170
172
174
182
187
188
189
190
193
194

195

200
202
204

208
210
212
214
216

222
224
244

251

228

231

232

Lilah Walls

Lilah Walls

Lilah Walls

111 Katie Walden

133

Katie Walden



Education Department - Career &

Technical Education (0595) 1/253
Mr. Ross White, Director

Vocational Start-Up Grants

Vocational Center Aid

Coordinated Career Education Services

Career Coaches Program

E. Other Business

F. Adjournment

255
257
259
261

138

Katie Walden
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