AGENDA JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE - Pre-Fiscal Session Budget Hearings

Thursday, March 7, 2024 9:00 AM Room A, MAC Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Jonathan Dismang, Chair Sen. Ricky Hill, Vice-Chair Sen. Linda Chesterfield Sen. Stephanie Flowers Sen. Missy Irvin Sen. Jane English Sen. Gary Stubblefield Sen. Jimmy Hickey, Jr Sen. Bart Hester Sen. Scott Flippo Sen. Blake Johnson Sen. Breanne Davis Sen. Mark Johnson Sen. Greg Leding Sen. Kim Hammer Sen. Dan Sullivan Sen. Clarke Tucker Sen. Ben Gilmore Sen. Bryan King Sen. Reginald Murdock Sen. Clint Penzo Sen. Justin Boyd Sen. Jim Petty Sen. John Payton Sen. Ronald Caldwell, ex officio Sen. Terry Rice, ex officio Sen. David Wallace, ex officio Sen. Steve Crowell, ex officio

Rep. Lane Jean, Chair Rep. Frances Cavenaugh, Vice-Chair Rep. Matthew J. Shepherd Rep. Jon S. Eubanks Rep. Stephen Magie Rep. Mike Holcomb Rep. Dwight Tosh Rep. Dwight Tosh Rep. Vivian Flowers Rep. Marcus E. Richmond Rep. Roger D. Lynch Rep. Jim Wooten Rep. Mark Perry Rep. Jamie Scott Rep. Denise Garner Rep. Lee Johnson Rep. Nicole Clowney Rep. Jay Richardson Rep. Andrew Collins Rep. Brian S. Evans Rep. Mark D. McElroy Rep. Jon Milligan Rep. Delia J. Haak Rep. Ryan A. Rose Rep. Tara Shephard Rep. Jeff Wardlaw, ex officio Rep. Richard Womack, ex officio Rep. Les D. Eaves, ex officio Rep. Jimmy Gazaway, ex officio

A. Call to Order

B. Reports and Communications

1. Letter from Auditor of State Requesting an Appropriation Increase for the District Judge Travel Expense

Budget Requests Manual/Page	Appropriation Page	A-Book Page	Budget Analyst
C. Department of Human Services (9908) 1/53		206	Lilah Walls
Ms. Kristi Putnam, Secretary	55		
Placement & Residential Licensing Board	55		
TANF Block Grant Paying	57		
Individual Development Account Program	59		
Department of Human Services	61		
		•• •	

Note: All exhibits for this meeting are available by electronic means and are accessible on the General Assembly's website at <u>www.arkleg.state.ar.us</u>

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions designating areas as 'Members and Staff Only'.

DHS Secretary's Office (0716) Ms. Kristi Putnam, Secretary	1/63		234	Lilah Walls
Various Building Construction		65		
Consolidated Cost		67		
DHS – Admin Paying Account		69		
DHS – Grants Paying Account		71		
		, 1		
DHS Division of Aging, Adult and				
Behavioral Health Services (0731)	1/73		210	Lilah Walls
Mr. Jay Hill, Director				
Community Alcohol Safety		76		
Alcohol and Drug Abuse Prevention		78		
Mental Health Grants		80		
Meals on Wheels		82		
DHS – Admin Paying Account		84		
DHS – Grants Paying Account		87		
Patient Benefits – Cash in Treasury		89		
Senior Olympics		91		
Vets Mental Health Grant		93		
Community Based Crisis Intervention		95		
<i>y</i>				
DHS Children and Family Services (0770) Ms. Tiffany Wright, Director	1/105		219	Lilah Walls
State Residential Treatment		107		
Foster Care		109		
DHS – Admin Paying Account		111		
DHS – Grants Paying Account		113		
DHS – Children's Trust Fund		115		
Safe Harbor for SEC		117		
DHS County Operations (0719)	1/121		222	Lilah Walls
Ms. Mary Franklin, Director				
County – Aid to Aged, Blind, Disabled		123		
County – Refugee Resettlement Program		125		
County – Homeless Assistance Grant		127		
Hunger Coalition		129		
Medicaid Tobacco Settlement Program		131		
DHS – Admin Paying Account		134		
DHS – Grants Paying Account (897)		137		
DHS – Grants Paying Account (898		140		
DHC Developmental Disabiliting (0745) 1/14	4		225	I Hab Walls
DHS Developmental Disabilities (0745) 1/144	ŧ		225	Lilah Walls
Mr. Thomas Tarpley, Director		116		
Special Olympics Children's Medical Services		146		
Children's Medical Services		148		
Children's Medical Services – Federal		150		
Community Programs		152		
Grants to Community Providers		154		

	DHS – Admin Paying Account Inter-Divisional Programs	156 159		
	DHS Medical Services (0755) 1/162		228	Lilah Walls
	Ms. Elizabeth Pitman, Director			
	Nursing Home Quality	165		
	Medicaid Tobacco Settlement Program	167		
	Medicaid Tobacco Settlement Grants – Prescription Drugs	169		
	Medicaid Tobacco Settlement Grants – Hosp & Medical	170		
	Nursing Home Closure Costs	170		
	Long Term Care Facility Receivership	172		
		182		
	DHS – Admin Paying Account			
	DHS – Grants Paying Account – Prescription Drugs	187		
	DHS – Grants Paying Account – Private Nursing Home	188		
	DHS – Grants Paying Account – ARKids B Program	189		
	DHS – Grants Paying Account – Hosp & Medical Services	190		
	DHS – Grants Paying Account – Public Nursing Home	193		
	DHS – Grants Paying Account – Infant Infirmary	194		
	DHS – Grants Paying Account – Child & Family Life			
	Institute	195		
	DHS Division of Provider Services &			
	Quality Assurance (0751) 1/198		231	Lilah Walls
	Ms. Martina Smith Director		231	
		200		
	Medicaid Tobacco Settlement Program			
	DHS – Admin Paying Account	202		
	DHS Grants Paying Account (Grants & Aid)	204		
	DHS Youth Services Division (0773) 1/206		232	Lilah Walls
	Mr. Michael Crump, Director			
	Community Based Sanction	208		
	Community Services	210		
	Federal Child & Youth Services Grants	212		
	Residential Services	214		
	DHS – Admin Paying Account	216		
		210		
n	Department of Education (DOE)			
υ.	Department of Education (DOE) – Public School Fund 1/218		111	Katio Wald
			111	Katie Walden
	Mr. Jacob Oliva, Secretary			
	Education Renewal Zones	222		
	APSCN (AR Public School Computer Network)	224		
	Public School Fund	244		
	Education Arkansas State Library			
	Public School Fund(0519)1/251		133	Katie Walden
	Ms. Jennifer Chilcoat, State Librarian			
	Aid to Public Library	251		

Education Department - Career &		
Technical Education (0595)	1/253	
Mr. Ross White, Director		
Vocational Start-Up Grants		255
Vocational Center Aid		257
Coordinated Career Education Services		259
Career Coaches Program		261

E. Other Business

F. Adjournment